

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21451/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in WP No.5173/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GANESH RAM AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE JAGDAMBA RICE MILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Om Prakash Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.
R.1 Mr. S. Panda, Adv.

R.2-3 Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is stated to be short. In this view of the
matter, list the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous
day in the fourth week of July, 2013 i.e. on 24.07.2013.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER