

Listed on :26.08.2014

Court No. 12

Item No.23

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 21451 OF  
2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for directions)

**GANESH RAM AGARWAL**

**...Petitioner**

**Versus**

**M/S SHREE JAGDAMBA RICE MILL & ORS.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st February, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to file rejoinder affidavit. Permission granted.**

**List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has not filed the Rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of August, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR