

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21451/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/10/2011
in WP No. 5173/2011 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

GANESH RAM AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE JAGDAMBA RICE MILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and
interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date : 16/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the petitioner. Under the
circumstances, there is no option but to adjourn the matter.

List the matter again next week i.e. on 23.09.2014.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master